RIR



2650 Park Tower Drive 3rd Floor Vienna VA 22180 DEPOSIT

DATE

D1274

APR 1 6 1990

April 14, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission – Fiscal Division 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

America One Communications, Inc. Interexchange Telecommunications

Certificate No. 4855; Docket No. 981889-TI

To Whom It May Concern:

On January 11, 1999, America One Communications, Inc. ("America One") received notice that our Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate was canceled due to apparent nonpayment of the 1997 Regulatory Assessment Fee. America One paid the past due amount and late fee to the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") and has continued to pay applicable fees owed to the Commission in a timely manner.

On February 9, 1999. America One requested that the Commission reinstate our Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate. At this time, America One offered a settlement in the amount of \$100.00 in lieu of forfeiting our certificate.

On April 6, 1999, America One received an Order Approving Settlement from the Commission, informing us that this docket would be closed upon the Commission's

Capital One Services, Inc. P.O. Box 85508 Richmond, VA 23285-5508 First Union National Bank

EXPENSE CHECK ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Not valid after 90 days

CHECK DATE	CHECK NUMBER	CHECK AMOUNT
04/13/99	0111110	*****\$100.00

PAY. One hundred and 00 / 100 Dollars

ORDER OF

AFA

APP

CAF

CMU CTR EAG

LEG

MAS

OPC RRR SEC

WAW

OTH

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Surnard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee

FL 32399-0850

Re. Dart # 981889 - TI

WITHOUSED SOMATURE

-04848 APR 15 FR



2650 Park Tower Drive 3rd Floor Vienna VA 22180 DEPOSIT

DATE

D127

APR 1 6 1990

April 14, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission – Fiscal Division 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

America One Communications, Inc.

Interexchange Telecommunications

Certificate No. 4855; Docket No. 981889-TI

To Whom It May Concern:

On January 11, 1999, America One Communications, Inc. ("America One") received notice that our Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate was canceled due to apparent nonpayment of the 1997 Regulatory Assessment Fee. America One paid the past due amount and late fee to the Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") and has continued to pay applicable fees owed to the Commission in a timely manner.

On February 9, 1999. America One requested that the Commission reinstate our Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate. At this time, America One offered a settlement in the amount of \$100.00 in lieu of forfeiting our certificate.

On April 6, 1999, America One received an Order Approving Settlement from the Commission, informing us that this docket would be closed upon the Commission's receipt of the \$100.00 contribution from America One.

America One hereby contributes \$100.00 to the State General Revenue Fund. Enclosed please find a check in this amount made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission.

If you have any questions, or need any further information, please feel free to call me at (703) 208-2936.

MOON TIVE Sincerely,

81:1 Md S1

Maureen Harrigan/

Legal Assistant

FedEx. USA Airbill # 810814202889	Recipient's Copy
Sender's Marreen Harrigan Phone (703) 208 2936	Express Package Service Packages under 150 lbs. FedEx Priority Overnight FedEx Standard Overnight FedEx First Overnight FedEx First Overnight FedEx Express Server FedEx 20sy FedEx 20sy Figure one business thermal federate to server FedEx 20sy FedEx 20sy Figure one find the federate find the federat
Company CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP Address 2650 PARK TOWER DR STE 300	Foots Later than not evaluate Minimum starge One pound one Express Freight Service Packages over 150 lbs. Foots Overnight Freight Foots 20 by Freight Service Freight (Second business day) (Call for debvery schedule. See back for detailed descriptions of breight services.)
City VIENNA State VA ZIP 22180 24 Your Internal Billing Reference Information	Packaging AfedEx fedEx fed
Recipient's Fiscal Division Phone 1850 4136770 Company Flori la Public Service Commission	Special Handling Does this shipmost contain dangerous pends? You want by the description of the shipmost contain dangerous pends? You want to the shipmost Cargo Aircraft Only
Address 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd It residence If residence If the sharp against the MOLD at Fedex Location check here Hold Weinhald Hold Saturday (from available as at all austrance) State FL 21P 32399 - 0850 For HOLD at Fedex Location check here Hold Weinhald Hold Saturday (from available as at lineariness) Sedent day Delivery Cheffel Micros Constitution for Fedex Policy (from available to a federal Policy Cheffel Policy) NEW Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) MEW Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) MEW Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) MEW Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) Mew Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) Mew Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) Mew Sampley Delivery (from available to a federal Policy) Mew Sampley Delivery (from available to federal Policy) Mew Sampley (from available to federal Policy) Mew Samp	Total Packages Total Weight Total Declared Value Total Charges
Francis Country Countr	Credit Card Auth. Release Signature Tour apparture Authorizes Federal Express to deliver this physical section of the Authorizes Authorizes Federal Express to deliver this physical sections of the Authorizes Federal Express to indemnify and finite fractions Federal Express from any resulting planna. Ouestions? Call 1:800-Go-FedEx* (800)463-3339

14

-